LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF

EDUCATION

LEA
Code
01

04
05
06
07
09
10

12

13

14

22
24
27
28
31

37
42
45
48
50
54
55

2024-2025 SY Third Quarter
Consolidated Monitoring Schedule

LEA Name

Acadia Parish
Assumption Parish
Avoyelles Parish
Beauregard Parish
Bienville Parish
Caddo Parish *
Calcasieu Parish *
Cameron Parish
Catahoula Parish *
Claiborne Parish
Grant Parish
Iberville Parish
Jefferson Davis Parish
Lafayette Parish *
Lincoln Parish
Ouachita Parish
Richland Parish
St. Charles Parish

St. John the Baptist Parish *

St. Martin Parish
Tensas Parish

Terrebonne Parish *

Louisiana Department of Education

doe.louisiana.gov | P.O. Box 94064 + Baton Rouge, LA -+ 70804-9064

Program(s) To Be Monitored

CLSD
SSAE

ySSAE
EFC

,CLSD

SSAE

SSAE
CLSD
EFC

EFC
EFC,CLSD
ESSA

EFC

ySSAE,ND

Page 1


http://doe.louisiana.gov/

LEA
Code
57

65

66

101

302
318
329001
331001
337001
348001
WZ9
WZ5
WAF
WZz2
WZ3
WZ6
WU1
W66001
W62001
3C2001
WZD
WZJ
S04
S05

LEA Name

Vermilion Parish

City of Monroe School District

City of Bogalusa School District

Special School District

Louisiana School for Math Science & the Arts
LSU Laboratory School

V. B. Glencoe Charter School

International School of Louisiana

Belle Chasse Academy

New Orleans Military & Maritime Academy
The NET 2 Charter High School

New Orleans Accelerated High School
Harriet Tubman Charter School

ReNEW Laurel Elementary (formerly SciTech)
ReNEW Dolores T. Aaron Elementary
ReNEW Schaumburg Elementary

Success @ Thurgood Marshall

Martin Behrman Charter Acad of Creative
Lord Beaconsfield Landry High School
Edward Hynes Charter School - Lakeview
Edward Hynes Charter School - UNO
Hynes Parkview

Kedila Family Learning Center

Jefferson Youth Foundation, Inc.

Louisiana Department of Education
doe.louisiana.gov | P.O. Box 94064 - Baton Rouge, LA - 70804-9064

Program(s) To Be Monitored
,SSAE

ESSA, ,21CCLC,SSAE,ND
,SSAE

CLSD

SSAE

SSAE

SSAE

SSAE

21CCLC,SSAE

SSAE

,SSAE

ESSA, ,SSAE,EFC

21CCLC
21CCLC

Page 2


http://doe.louisiana.gov/

LEA
Code
S10 Big Buddy Program 21CCLC

LEA Name Program(s) To Be Monitored

S14 Boys & Girls Club of Greater Baton Rouge 21CCLC

S16 Urban Support Agency 21CCLC
S19 Community Works of LA 21CCLC
S28 Young Audiences of LA 21CCLC
S38 Youth Educational Services (YES) Inc. 21CCLC
S41 Boys & Girls Club of North LA 21CCLC
S43 ARISE Academy (Mildred Osborne) 21CCLC
S44 Circle G Educational Services, LLC 21CCLC
S46 New Orleans College Prep 21CCLC
S59 VB Consulting LLC 21CCLC
S60 Boys & Girls Club of the Timber Ridge 21CCLC
S61 Inspire Nola Schools 21CCLC
S62 J.N. Scholars LLC Afterschool Program 21CCLC
Institute of Academic Excellence (Sophie B
S63 Wright) 21CCLC
W1A001 JCFA-East* CLSD,SSAE
W1D001 JCFA-Lafayette * ESSA,SSAE
WIE YouthForce NOLA 21CCLC
W6BO001 Acadiana Renaissance Charter Academy EFC
WAGOO1 Louisiana Virtual Charter Academy ESSA

WBBO001 Benjamin Franklin High School

WBCO0O01 Alice M Harte Elementary Charter School ,SSAE
WBDO0O01 Edna Karr High School ,EFC
WBEOO1 The Willow School (formerly Lusher) * SSAE

Louisiana Department of Education
doe.louisiana.gov | P.O. Box 94064 - Baton Rouge, LA - 70804-9064 Page 3


http://doe.louisiana.gov/

LEA .
Code LEA Name Program(s) To Be Monitored
Pierre A. Capdau S.T.E.A.M School
WBPO001 (McDonogh 42 Charter School) ,SSAE,EFC

WBQOO01 New Harmony High Institute

WBTO001 Audubon Charter School - Gentilly

WBVO001 Dwight D. Eisenhower Charter School

WZB Warren Easton Charter High School ESSA,

* These school systems will be participating in the PILOT of our new web-based Program Monitoring system.

Explanation of Program Acronyms:

ARPH - American Rescue Plan - Homeless (ARP-Homeless I/11)

BSCA - Bipartisan Safer Communities Act (Title IV, Part A)

CTE - Carl D. Perkins, Career & Technical Education

21CCLC - 21st Century Community Learning Centers

CLSD - Comprehensive Literacy State Development

DSS - Direct Student Services

EEF - Education Excellence Fund

T3 - English Learners (Title lll); T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth
T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth only

ES - Equitable Services

ESC - ESSER Il School Choice

EFC - ESSER Formula Consolidated (ESSER II/lll Formula)

EIC - ESSER Incentive Consolidated (ESSER I/l Incentive)

ESSA - Every Student Succeeds Act (Title |, Part A; Title Il, Part A) - CD
(consolidated desk)/MH(moderate high self-assess)/ML(moderate low self-

Louisiana Department of Education
doe.louisiana.gov | P.O. Box 94064 - Baton Rouge, LA - 70804-9064 Page 4


http://doe.louisiana.gov/

assess)

Homeless - Title IX McKinney-Vento Homeless

IDEA - Individuals w/ Disabilities Education Act
ND - Neglected & Delinquent

SC - Louisiana Public School Choice

SSAE - Student Support and Academic Enrichment (Title IV, Part A)

Louisiana Department of Education

doe.louisiana.gov | P.O. Box 94064 - Baton Rouge, LA - 70804-9064 Page 5


http://doe.louisiana.gov/

