

2024-2025 SY Third Quarter Consolidated Monitoring Schedule

LEA Code	LEA Name	Program(s) To Be Monitored
01	Acadia Parish	IDEA
04	Assumption Parish	IDEA(f/u),BSCA
05	Avoyelles Parish	BSCA
06	Beauregard Parish	CLSD
07	Bienville Parish	SSAE
09	Caddo Parish *	IDEA
10	Calcasieu Parish *	BSCA,SSAE
12	Cameron Parish	EFC
13	Catahoula Parish *	IDEA,CLSD
14	Claiborne Parish	IDEA
22	Grant Parish	SSAE
24	Iberville Parish	IDEA
27	Jefferson Davis Parish	SSAE
28	Lafayette Parish *	CLSD
31	Lincoln Parish	EFC
37	Ouachita Parish	IDEA
42	Richland Parish	EFC
45	St. Charles Parish	EFC,CLSD
48	St. John the Baptist Parish *	ESSA
50	St. Martin Parish	BSCA
54	Tensas Parish	EFC
55	Terrebonne Parish *	BSCA,SSAE,ND

LEA Code	LEA Name	Program(s) To Be Monitored
57	Vermilion Parish	BSCA,SSAE
65	City of Monroe School District	ESSA,IDEA(f/u),21CCLC,SSAE,ND
66	City of Bogalusa School District	BSCA,SSAE
101	Special School District	CLSD
302	Louisiana School for Math Science & the Arts	SSAE
318	LSU Laboratory School	SSAE
329001	V. B. Glencoe Charter School	SSAE
331001	International School of Louisiana	SSAE
337001	Belle Chasse Academy	21CCLC,SSAE
348001	New Orleans Military & Maritime Academy	IDEA
WZ9	The NET 2 Charter High School	IDEA
WZ5	New Orleans Accelerated High School	IDEA
WAF	Harriet Tubman Charter School	SSAE
WZ2	ReNEW Laurel Elementary (formerly SciTech)	IDEA
WZ3	ReNEW Dolores T. Aaron Elementary	IDEA
WZ6	ReNEW Schaumburg Elementary	IDEA,SSAE
WU1	Success @ Thurgood Marshall	IDEA
W66001	Martin Behrman Charter Acad of Creative	IDEA
W62001	Lord Beaconsfield Landry High School	IDEA
3C2001	Edward Hynes Charter School - Lakeview	IDEA
WZD	Edward Hynes Charter School - UNO	ESSA,IDEA,SSAE,EFC
WZJ	Hynes Parkview	IDEA
S04	Kedila Family Learning Center	21CCLC
S05	Jefferson Youth Foundation, Inc.	21CCLC

LEA Code	LEA Name	Program(s) To Be Monitored
S10	Big Buddy Program	21CCLC
S14	Boys & Girls Club of Greater Baton Rouge	21CCLC
S16	Urban Support Agency	21CCLC
S19	Community Works of LA	21CCLC
S28	Young Audiences of LA	21CCLC
S38	Youth Educational Services (YES) Inc.	21CCLC
S41	Boys & Girls Club of North LA	21CCLC
S43	ARISE Academy (Mildred Osborne)	21CCLC
S44	Circle G Educational Services, LLC	21CCLC
S46	New Orleans College Prep	21CCLC
S59	VB Consulting LLC	21CCLC
S60	Boys & Girls Club of the Timber Ridge	21CCLC
S61	Inspire Nola Schools	21CCLC
S62	J.N. Scholars LLC Afterschool Program	21CCLC
S63	Institute of Academic Excellence (Sophie B Wright)	21CCLC
W1A001	JCFA-East *	CLSD,SSAE
W1D001	JCFA-Lafayette *	ESSA,SSAE
W1E	YouthForce NOLA	21CCLC
W6B001	Acadiana Renaissance Charter Academy	EFC
WAG001	Louisiana Virtual Charter Academy	ESSA
WBB001	Benjamin Franklin High School	IDEA,BSCA
WBC001	Alice M Harte Elementary Charter School	IDEA,SSAE
WBD001	Edna Karr High School	IDEA,EFC
WBE001	The Willow School (formerly Lusher) *	SSAE

LEA Code	LEA Name	Program(s) To Be Monitored
WBP001	Pierre A. Capdau S.T.E.A.M School (McDonogh 42 Charter School)	IDEA,SSAE,EFC
WBQ001	New Harmony High Institute	IDEA
WBT001	Audubon Charter School - Gentilly	IDEA
WBV001	Dwight D. Eisenhower Charter School	IDEA
WZB	Warren Easton Charter High School	ESSA,IDEA,BSCA

^{*} These school systems will be participating in the PILOT of our new web-based Program Monitoring system.

Explanation of Program Acronyms:		
	ARPH - American Rescue Plan - Homeless (ARP-Homeless I/II)	
	BSCA – Bipartisan Safer Communities Act (Title IV, Part A)	
	CARES - Formerly Pandemic Relief Funds (PRF) - ESSER Formula I/GEER/ESSER Incentive I	
	CTE - Carl D. Perkins, Career & Technical Education	
	21CCLC - 21st Century Community Learning Centers	
	CLSD - Comprehensive Literacy State Development	
	DSS - Direct Student Services	
	EEF - Education Excellence Fund	
	T3 - English Learners (Title III); T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth	
	T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth only	
	ES - Equitable Services	
	ESC - ESSER II School Choice	
	EFC - ESSER <u>Formula</u> Consolidated (ESSER II/III Formula)	
	EIC - ESSER <u>Incentive</u> Consolidated (ESSER II/III Incentive)	
	ESSA - Every Student Succeeds Act (Title I, Part A; Title II, Part A) - CD (consolidated desk)/MH(moderate high self-assess)/ML(moderate low self-	

assess)
Homeless - Title IX McKinney-Vento Homeless
IDEA - Individuals w/ Disabilities Education Act
Migrant - Education of Migratory Children (Title I, Part C)
ND - Neglected & Delinquent
REAP - Rural Education Assistance Program
SC – Louisiana Public School Choice
SSAE - Student Support and Academic Enrichment (Title IV, Part A)